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Power Adapter for Consumer Electronics 

 
 

 
 
 
English – Instruction manual & additional information 

Nederlands – Gebruiksaanwijzing & aanvullende informatie 

Deutsch – Anleitung & zusätzliche information 

Italiano – Istruzioni per l’uso & Infomazioni aggiuntive 

Español – Manual de instrucciones & información adicional 

Francais – Mode d’emploi & information additionnelle 
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English – Power Adapter Electric bicycle/ E-bike 

Product specifications 

Model  Charger 

Input power 100 – 240V 

Output Voltages Dependent on the charger 

Output Amperes Dependent on the charger 

Cable length 1 M 

Size 141x60x31MM 

Weight 200 G 

Safety features ● Current limit 
● Pressure limit 
● Short circuit 
● Overheat protection 

 

User instructions 
Please read all instructions carefully before installing and use, and retain these instructions for future 
reference.  

1. Connect the charging device in a socket outlet that is close by and is easy to disconnect from 
the source.  

2. Avoid charging near sources of heat or humidity. 
3. To disconnect, pull device from AC socket. Do not pull the cord to remove it from the AC 

socket. 
4. Keep the device and charger away from wet of damp locations. 
5. Unplug the device and charger from the AC socket when unused. 
6. Do not use this device if visible defects are observed in the device or its cord.  
7. Led indication 

a. Light on: in charging process  
b. Light off: disconnected 

 
Caution 
Do not attempt to service or disassemble. If you experience problems with the adapter, discontinue 
use, unplug the adapter from the AC socket, and contact GO SOLID! For assistance. Any changes or 
modifications not expressly approved by the partly responsible for compliance could void the user’s 
authority to operate this equipment.  
 
 
CE Declaration of conformity 
We, GO SOLID! Declare under our sole responsibility that the product to which this declaration 
relates is in conformity with EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU Energy 
Directive 2005/32/EC & 2009/125/EC RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU. 
 

 

 

Disposal information for user 
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Pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 of the Directive 2012/19/EU of the European 
Parliament on waste in electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE). The barred symbol of the rubbish 
bin shown on the equipment indicates that, at the end of its useful life, the product must be 
collected separately from other waste.  
Therefore, any product that has reached the end of its useful life must be given to waste disposal 
centres specializing in separate collection of waste electrical and electronic equipment or given back 
to he dealer when purchasing a new WEEE, pursuant to and in accordance with Article 14 as 
implemented in the country.  
 
The adequate separate collection for the subsequent start- of the equipment sent to be recycled, 
treated and disposed of in an environmentally compatible way contributes to preventing possible 
negative effects on the environment and health and optimizes the recycling and reuse of 
components making up the electronic equipment. Abusive disposal of the product by the user 
involves application of the administrative sanctions according to the laws in force.  
 

 
Warranty 
GO SOLID! Warrants the hardware in this GO SOLID! Product against defects in materials and 
workmanship under normal use for the Hardware Warranty Period. This period begins on the date of 
purchase by the original end-user purchaser and lasts for 12 months.  
 
If you make an eligible claim under this manufacturer’s warranty, GO SOLID! Will honour this 
warranty by doing one of the following (at its option): 

a. Repairing the product 
b. Replacing the product with an equivalent or new product 
c. Refunding the actual purchase price of the product less any rebates and discounts 

 
Note: the manufacturer warranty does not apply if: 

a. The product damage was caused by the user himself. 
b. The product has not been installed, operated, repaired, or maintained in accordance with 

instructions supplied by GO SOLID! 
c. The product has been subjected to abnormal physical or electrical stress, misuse, negligence, 

or accident.  
d. The product was opened of altered in any way.  
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Nederlands - Stroomadapter Elektrische fiets / E-bike 

 
Product specificaties 

 

Model  Oplader 

Ingangsvermogen 100 – 240V 

Uitgangsspanningen Afhankelijk van type oplader 

Uitgangsvermogen Afhankelijk van type oplader 

Kabellengte 1.M 

Grootte 141x60x31MM 

Gewicht 200G 

Veiligheidskenmerken ● Hoge efficiëntie en betrouwbaarheid 
● Automatische uitschakeling bij 

overbelasting 
● Automatische thermische uitschakeling 
● Kortsluiting en 

overspanningsbeveiliging 

 
Instructies voor de gebruiker 
Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat u ze installeert en gebruikt, en bewaar deze instructies 
voor toekomstig gebruik. 

1.Sluit de oplader aan op een stopcontact dat dichtbij is en gemakkelijk los te koppelen is van de 
bron. 

2. Vermijd opladen in de buurt van warmtebronnen of vochtigheid. 
Om los te koppelen, trekt u het apparaat uit het stopcontact. Trek niet aan het snoer om het uit 
het stopcontact te halen. 

4. Houd het apparaat en de oplader uit de buurt van natte of vochtige locaties. 
5. Koppel het apparaat en de oplader los van het stopcontact als ze niet worden gebruikt. 
6. Gebruik dit apparaat niet als er zichtbare gebreken aan het apparaat of het snoer worden 

waargenomen. 
7. led-indicatie 

a.lampjes aan: bezig met opladen 
b. lichten uit: verbroken 

 
Voorzichtigheid 
Probeer niet zelf onderhoud te plegen of te demonteren. Als u problemen ondervindt met de 
adapter, stop dan met het gebruik, trek de adapter uit het stopcontact en neem contact op met GO 
SOLID! Voor assistentie. Alle wijzigingen of aanpassingen die niet uitdrukkelijk zijn goedgekeurd door 
de gedeeltelijk verantwoordelijke voor naleving, kunnen de bevoegdheid van de gebruiker om deze 
apparatuur te gebruiken ongeldig maken. 
 
CE-conformiteitsverklaring 
Wij, GO SOLID! Verklaren onder onze eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat het product waarop deze 
verklaring betrekking heeft, in overeenstemming is met EMC-richtlijn 2014/30 / EU, 
Laagspanningsrichtlijn 2014/35 / EU Energierichtlijn 2005/32 / EG & 2009/125 / EG RoHS-richtlijn 
2011 / 65 / EU. 
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Verwijderingsinformatie voor de gebruiker 
 
Overeenkomstig en in overeenstemming met artikel 14 van de richtlijn 2012/19 / EU van het 
Europees Parlement betreffende afval in elektrische en elektronische apparatuur (AEEA). Het 
streepjesymbool van de vuilnisbak op het apparaat geeft aan dat het product aan het einde van zijn 
levensduur gescheiden van ander afval moet worden ingezameld. 
Daarom moet elk product dat het einde van zijn nuttige levensduur heeft bereikt worden afgegeven 
aan afvalverwerkingscentra die gespecialiseerd zijn in de gescheiden inzameling van afgedankte 
elektrische en elektronische apparatuur, of aan de dealer worden teruggegeven bij de aankoop van 
nieuwe AEEA, overeenkomstig en in overeenstemming met artikel 14. zoals geïmplementeerd in het 
land. 
 
De adequate gescheiden inzameling voor de daaropvolgende start van de apparatuur die wordt 
verzonden om te worden gerecycled, behandeld en verwijderd op een milieuvriendelijke manier, 
draagt bij aan het voorkomen van mogelijke negatieve effecten op het milieu en de gezondheid en 
optimaliseert de recycling en hergebruik van componenten waaruit de elektronische apparatuur 
bestaat . Onrechtmatige verwijdering van het product door de gebruiker houdt de toepassing van de 
administratieve sancties in volgens de geldende wetten. 
 

 
Garantie 
GO SOLID! Garandeert de hardware in deze GO SOLID! Product tegen defecten in materiaal en 
vakmanschap bij normaal gebruik gedurende de hardware garantieperiode. Deze periode begint op 
de datum van aankoop door de oorspronkelijke eindgebruiker en duurt 12 maanden. 
 
Als u een in aanmerking komende claim indient onder deze fabrieksgarantie, kan GO SOLID! Voldoet 
aan deze garantie door een van de volgende dingen te doen (naar keuze): 

a.Reparatie van het product 
b. het product vervangen door een gelijkwaardig of nieuw product 
c. terugbetaling van de werkelijke aankoopprijs van het product verminderd met eventuele 

kortingen en kortingen 
 
Let op: de fabrieksgarantie is niet van toepassing indien: 

a.De productschade is veroorzaakt door de gebruiker zelf. 
b. het product is niet geïnstalleerd, bediend, gerepareerd of onderhouden in overeenstemming 

met de instructies van GO SOLID! 
c. het product is blootgesteld aan abnormale fysieke of elektrische belasting, verkeerd gebruik, 

nalatigheid of een ongeluk. 
d. het product is op enigerlei wijze geopend of gewijzigd. 
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Deutsch - Netzteil Elektrisches Fahrrad / E-bike 

Produktspezifikationen 

Modell Ladegerät 

Eingangsleistung 100 – 240V 

Ausgangsspannungen Je nach Ladegerättyp 

Ausgangsampere Je nach Ladegerättyp 

Kabellänge 1 M 

Größe 141x60x31MM 

Gewicht 200G 

Sicherheitsvorrichtungen ● Strombegrenzung 
● Druckbegrenzung 
● Kurzschluss 
● Überhitzungsschutz 

Benutzeranweisungen 

Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen vor der Installation und Verwendung sorgfältig durch und bewahren 
Sie diese Anweisungen zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. 

1. Schließen Sie das Ladegerät an eine Steckdose in der Nähe an, die sich leicht von der Quelle 
trennen lässt. 

2. Vermeiden Sie das Laden in der Nähe von Wärme- oder Feuchtigkeitsquellen. 
3.Um die Verbindung zu trennen, ziehen Sie das Gerät aus der Steckdose. Ziehen Sie nicht am 

Kabel, um es aus der Steckdose zu ziehen. 
4. Halten Sie das Gerät und das Ladegerät von feuchten oder feuchten Orten fern. 
5. Ziehen Sie das Gerät und das Ladegerät aus der Steckdose, wenn Sie es nicht verwenden. 
6.Verwenden Sie dieses Gerät nicht, wenn sichtbare Mängel am Gerät oder am Kabel festgestellt 

werden. 
7. LED-Anzeige 

a.Licht an: im Arbeitsprozess 
b.Licht aus: Ladevorgang läuft 

 
Vorsicht 
Versuchen Sie nicht zu warten oder zu zerlegen. Wenn Sie Probleme mit dem Adapter haben, stellen 
Sie die Verwendung ein, ziehen Sie den Netzstecker aus der Steckdose und wenden Sie sich an GO 
SOLID! Zur Hilfe. Jegliche Änderungen oder Modifikationen, die nicht ausdrücklich von den teilweise 
für die Einhaltung Verantwortlichen genehmigt wurden, können zum Erlöschen der Berechtigung des 
Benutzers zum Betrieb dieses Geräts führen. 
 
 
CE-Konformitätserklärung 
Wir, GO SOLID! Erklären Sie unter unserer alleinigen Verantwortung, dass das Produkt, auf das sich 
diese Erklärung bezieht, der EMV-Richtlinie 2014/30 / EU, der Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35 / 
EU-Energierichtlinie 2005/32 / EG und 2009/125 / EG RoHS-Richtlinie 2011 / entspricht. 65 / EU. 
 
 

 
 
Entsorgungsinformationen für den Benutzer 
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Gemäß und in Übereinstimmung mit Artikel 14 der Richtlinie 2012/19 / EU des Europäischen 
Parlaments über Abfälle in elektrischen und elektronischen Geräten (Elektro- und Elektronik-
Altgeräte). Das gesperrte Symbol des Mülleimers auf dem Gerät weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt 
am Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer getrennt von anderen Abfällen gesammelt werden muss. 
Daher muss jedes Produkt, das das Ende seiner Nutzungsdauer erreicht hat, 
Abfallentsorgungszentren übergeben werden, die auf die getrennte Sammlung elektrischer und 
elektronischer Abfallgeräte spezialisiert sind, oder dem Händler beim Kauf eines neuen Elektro- und 
Elektronik-Altgeräts gemäß und gemäß Artikel 14 zurückgegeben werden wie im Land umgesetzt. 
 
Die angemessene getrennte Sammlung für den späteren Start der Geräte, die auf umweltverträgliche 
Weise recycelt, behandelt und entsorgt werden sollen, trägt dazu bei, mögliche negative 
Auswirkungen auf Umwelt und Gesundheit zu vermeiden, und optimiert das Recycling und die 
Wiederverwendung von Komponenten, aus denen die elektronischen Geräte bestehen . Die 
missbräuchliche Entsorgung des Produkts durch den Benutzer beinhaltet die Anwendung der 
Verwaltungssanktionen gemäß den geltenden Gesetzen. 
 

 
Garantie 
 
GO SOLID! Garantiert die Hardware in diesem GO SOLID! Produkt gegen Material- und 
Verarbeitungsfehler bei normalem Gebrauch während der Hardware-Garantiezeit. Diese Frist 
beginnt am Kaufdatum des ursprünglichen Endbenutzers und dauert 12 Monate. 
 
Wenn Sie einen berechtigten Anspruch im Rahmen der Herstellergarantie geltend machen, wird GO 
SOLID! Wird diese Garantie einhalten, indem Sie eine der folgenden Aktionen ausführen (nach 
eigenem Ermessen): 

a.Reparatur des Produkts 
b.Ersetzen des Produkts durch ein gleichwertiges oder neues Produkt 
c. Rückerstattung des tatsächlichen Kaufpreises des Produkts abzüglich etwaiger Rabatte und 

Nachlässe 
 
Hinweis: Die Herstellergarantie gilt nicht, wenn: 

a.Der Produktschaden wurde vom Benutzer selbst verursacht. 
b.Das Produkt wurde nicht gemäß den Anweisungen von GoSolid installiert, betrieben, repariert 

oder gewartet! 
c.Das Produkt wurde abnormalen physischen oder elektrischen Belastungen, Missbrauch, 

Nachlässigkeit oder Unfällen ausgesetzt. 
d.Das Produkt wurde in irgendeiner Weise verändert oder verändert. 
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Italiano - Alimentatore Bicicletta elettrica / E-bike 
 
Specifiche del prodotto 
 

Modello Caricabatterie 

Potenza di ingresso 100 – 240V 

Tensioni di uscita A seconda del tipo di caricatore 

Ampere di uscita A seconda del tipo di caricatore 

Lunghezza del cavo 1 M 

Taglia 141x60x31MM 

Peso 200G 

Caratteristiche di sicurezza ● Limite di corrente 
● Limite di pressione 
● Corto circuito 
● Protezione contro il surriscaldamento 

 
Istruzioni per l'utente 
Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni prima di installare e utilizzare e conservare queste istruzioni 
per riferimento futuro. 

1.Collegare il dispositivo di ricarica a una presa di corrente vicina e facilmente scollegabile dalla 
sorgente. 

2.Evitare di caricare vicino a fonti di calore o umidità. 
3.Per scollegare, tirare il dispositivo dalla presa CA. Non tirare il cavo per rimuoverlo dalla presa 

CA. 
4. Tenere il dispositivo e il caricatore lontano da luoghi bagnati o umidi. 
5.Scollegare il dispositivo e il caricabatterie dalla presa CA quando non vengono utilizzati. 
6. Non utilizzare questo dispositivo se si osservano difetti visibili nel dispositivo o nel suo cavo. 
7.indicazione LED 

a. Acceso: ricarica in corso 
b. Luce spenta: scollegato 
 

Attenzione 
Non tentare di riparare o smontare. In caso di problemi con l'adattatore, interromperne l'uso, 
scollegare l'adattatore dalla presa CA e contattare GO SOLID! Per assistenza. Eventuali cambiamenti 
o modifiche non espressamente approvati dalla parte responsabile della conformità potrebbero 
invalidare l'autorità dell'utente a utilizzare questa apparecchiatura. 

 
 

Dichiarazione di conformità CE 
Noi, GO SOLID! Dichiariamo sotto la nostra esclusiva responsabilità che il prodotto a cui si riferisce la 
presente dichiarazione è conforme alla Direttiva EMC 2014/30 / UE, Direttiva Bassa Tensione 
2014/35 / UE Direttiva Energia 2005/32 / CE e 2009/125 / CE Direttiva RoHS 2011 / 65 / UE. 
 
 

 
 
 
Informazioni sullo smaltimento per l'utente 
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Ai sensi e ai sensi dell'articolo 14 della Direttiva 2012/19 / UE del Parlamento Europeo sui rifiuti di 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE). Il simbolo barrato del bidone della spazzatura 
riportato sull'apparecchiatura indica che, al termine della sua vita utile, il prodotto deve essere 
raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti. 
Pertanto, qualsiasi prodotto giunto a fine vita utile deve essere conferito a centri di smaltimento 
rifiuti specializzati nella raccolta differenziata di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche oppure 
restituito al rivenditore all'atto dell'acquisto di un nuovo RAEE, ai sensi e per gli effetti dell'articolo 14 
come implementato nel paese. 
 
L'adeguata raccolta differenziata per il successivo avviamento delle apparecchiature inviate ad essere 
riciclate, trattate e smaltite in modo ecocompatibile contribuisce a prevenire possibili effetti negativi 
sull'ambiente e sulla salute e ottimizza il riciclo e il riutilizzo dei componenti che compongono 
l'apparecchiatura elettronica . Lo smaltimento abusivo del prodotto da parte dell'utente comporta 
l'applicazione delle sanzioni amministrative secondo le leggi vigenti. 

 
Garanzia 
GO SOLID! Garantisce l'hardware in questo GO SOLID! Prodotto contro difetti di materiali e 
lavorazione in condizioni di utilizzo normale per il periodo di garanzia hardware. Questo periodo 
inizia dalla data di acquisto da parte dell'acquirente utente finale originale e dura 12 mesi. 
 
Se presenti un reclamo idoneo in base alla garanzia del produttore, GO SOLID! Rispetterà questa 
garanzia effettuando una delle seguenti operazioni (a sua discrezione): 

a. Riparazione del prodotto 
b. Sostituzione del prodotto con un prodotto nuovo o equivalente 
c. rimborso del prezzo di acquisto effettivo del prodotto meno eventuali sconti e riduzioni 

 
Nota: la garanzia del produttore non si applica se: 

a. Il danno al prodotto è stato causato dall'utente stesso. 
b. Il prodotto non è stato installato, utilizzato, riparato o sottoposto a manutenzione secondo le 

istruzioni fornite da GO SOLID! 
c. Il prodotto è stato sottoposto a stress fisico o elettrico anomalo, uso improprio, negligenza o 

incidente. 
d. Il prodotto è stato aperto o alterato in alcun modo. 
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Español - Adaptador de corriente Bicicleta electrica / E-bike 
 
Especificaciones del producto 
 

Modelo GS-EBC1001 

Potencia de entrada 100 – 240V 

Voltajes de salida 42V 

Amperios de salida 2A 

Longitud del cable 1.5M 

Talla 141x60x31MM 

Peso 450G 

Caracteristicas de seguridad ● Límite actual 
● Límite de presión 
● Corto circuito 
● Protección contra el sobrecalentamiento 

 
Instrucciones para el usuario 
Lea todas las instrucciones detenidamente antes de instalar y usar, y conserve estas instrucciones 
para referencia futura. 

1.Conecte el dispositivo de carga en una toma de corriente que esté cerca y sea fácil de 
desconectar de la fuente. 

2. Evite cargar cerca de fuentes de calor o humedad. 
3. Para desconectar, saque el dispositivo de la toma de CA. No tire del cable para desconectarlo de 

la toma de CA. 
4. Mantenga el dispositivo y el cargador alejados de lugares mojados o húmedos. 
5.Desenchufe el dispositivo y el cargador de la toma de CA cuando no se utilicen. 
6. No utilice este dispositivo si se observan defectos visibles en el dispositivo o en su cable. 
7.Led Indicación  

a.luz encendida: carga en curso 
b.luz apagada: desconectado 
 

Precaución 
No intente reparar o desarmar. Si tiene problemas con el adaptador, deje de usarlo, desenchufe el 
adaptador de la toma de CA y comuníquese con GoSolid. Para asistencia. Cualquier cambio o 
modificación no aprobado expresamente por el parcialmente responsable del cumplimiento podría 
anular la autoridad del usuario para operar este equipo. 
 
 
Declaración de conformidad CE 
¡Nosotros, GO SOLID! Declaramos bajo nuestra exclusiva responsabilidad que el producto al que se 
refiere esta declaración cumple con la Directiva EMC 2014/30 / EU, Directiva de bajo voltaje 2014/35 
/ EU Directiva de energía 2005/32 / EC y 2009/125 / EC Directiva RoHS 2011 / 65 / UE. 
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Información de eliminación para el usuario 
De conformidad y de acuerdo con el artículo 14 de la Directiva 2012/19 / UE del Parlamento Europeo 
sobre residuos en equipos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE). El símbolo barrado de la papelera que se 
muestra en el equipo indica que, al final de su vida útil, el producto debe recogerse por separado de 
los demás residuos. 
 
Por tanto, cualquier producto que haya llegado al final de su vida útil debe entregarse en centros de 
eliminación de residuos especializados en la recogida selectiva de residuos de aparatos eléctricos y 
electrónicos o devolverse al distribuidor al adquirir un RAEE nuevo, de conformidad con el artículo 14 
tal como se implementa en el país. 
 
La recogida selectiva adecuada para la posterior puesta en marcha de los equipos enviados a ser 
reciclados, tratados y eliminados de forma compatible con el medio ambiente contribuye a prevenir 
posibles efectos negativos sobre el medio ambiente y la salud y optimiza el reciclaje y reutilización de 
los componentes que componen los equipos electrónicos. . La eliminación abusiva del producto por 
parte del usuario implica la aplicación de las sanciones administrativas de acuerdo con las leyes 
vigentes. 
 

 
 
Garantía 
GO SOLID! ¡Garantiza el hardware de este GO SOLID! Producto contra defectos en materiales y mano 
de obra bajo uso normal durante el Período de garantía del hardware. Este período comienza en la 
fecha de compra por parte del comprador usuario final original y tiene una duración de 12 meses. 
 
Si realiza un reclamo elegible bajo la garantía de este fabricante, GO SOLID! Cumplirá con esta 
garantía haciendo uno de los siguientes (a su opción): 

a.Reparación del producto 
b. Reemplazo del producto con un producto equivalente o nuevo 
c. Reembolso del precio de compra real del producto menos los reembolsos y descuentos 

 
Nota: la garantía del fabricante no se aplica si: 
El daño del producto fue causado por el propio usuario. 

a.Reparación del producto 
b. El producto no ha sido instalado, operado, reparado o mantenido de acuerdo con las 

instrucciones proporcionadas por GoSolid. 
c. El producto ha sido sometido a estrés físico o eléctrico anormal, mal uso, negligencia o 

accidente. 
d. El producto fue abierto o alterado de alguna manera. 
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Francais - Adaptateur secteur Vélo électrique / E-bike 
 
Spécifications du produit 

 

Modèle Chargeur 

La puissance d'entrée 100 – 240V 

Tensions de sortie Selon le type de chargeur 

Ampères de sortie Selon le type de chargeur 

Longueur de câble 1 M 

Taille 141x60x31MM 

Poids 200 G 

Des dispositifs de sécurité ● Limite de courant 
● Limite de pression 
● Circuit court 
● Protection contre la surchauffe 

 
Instructions pour l'utilisateur 
Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les instructions avant l'installation et l'utilisation, et conservez ces 
instructions pour référence future. 

1.Connectez le chargeur à une prise de courant proche et facile à déconnecter de la source. 
2. évitez de charger à proximité de sources de chaleur ou d'humidité. 
3.Pour déconnecter, retirez l'appareil de la prise secteur. Ne tirez pas sur le cordon pour le retirer 

de la prise secteur. 
4.Gardez l'appareil et le chargeur à l'écart des endroits humides ou humides. 
5.Débranchez l'appareil et le chargeur de la prise secteur lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés. 

N'utilisez pas cet appareil si des défauts visibles sont observés dans l'appareil ou son cordon. 
7. indication LED 

a.Lumière allumée: chargement en cours 
b.Light off: déconnecté 

 
Mise en garde 
N'essayez pas de réparer ou de démonter. Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec l'adaptateur, 
cessez de l'utiliser, débranchez l'adaptateur de la prise secteur et contactez GO SOLID! À l'aide. Tout 
changement ou modification non expressément approuvé par le partiellement responsable de la 
conformité pourrait annuler le droit de l'utilisateur à utiliser cet équipement. 
 
 
Déclaration de conformité CE 
Nous, GO SOLID! Déclarons sous notre seule responsabilité que le produit auquel cette déclaration se 
rapporte est conforme à la directive CEM 2014/30 / UE, à la directive basse tension 2014/35 / UE à la 
directive énergétique 2005/32 / CE et 2009/125 / CE à la directive RoHS 2011 / 65 / UE. 
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Informations sur l'élimination pour l'utilisateur 
Conformément à et conformément à l'article 14 de la directive 2012/19 / UE du Parlement européen 
relative aux déchets des équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE). Le symbole barré de la 
poubelle figurant sur l'équipement indique qu'à la fin de sa vie utile, le produit doit être collecté 
séparément des autres déchets. 
Par conséquent, tout produit ayant atteint la fin de sa vie utile doit être remis à des déchetteries 
spécialisées dans la collecte séparée des déchets d'équipements électriques et électroniques ou 
restitué au revendeur lors de l'achat d'un DEEE neuf, conformément et conformément à l'article 14 
tel que mis en œuvre dans le pays. 
 
La collecte sélective adéquate pour le démarrage ultérieur des équipements envoyés pour être 
recyclés, traités et éliminés d'une manière respectueuse de l'environnement contribue à prévenir 
d'éventuels effets négatifs sur l'environnement et la santé et optimise le recyclage et la réutilisation 
des composants constituant l'équipement électronique . L'élimination abusive du produit par 
l'utilisateur entraîne l'application des sanctions administratives selon les lois en vigueur. 
 

 
Garantie 
GO SOLID! Garantit le matériel de ce GO SOLID! Produit contre les défauts de matériaux et de 
fabrication dans des conditions normales d'utilisation pendant la période de garantie matérielle. 
Cette période commence à la date d'achat par l'acheteur initial et dure 24 mois. 
 
Si vous faites une réclamation éligible sous la garantie de ce fabricant, GO SOLID! Honorera cette 
garantie en effectuant l'une des actions suivantes (à sa discrétion): 
a.Réparation du produit 
b.Remplacement du produit par un produit équivalent ou nouveau 
c.Remboursement du prix d'achat réel du produit moins les rabais et remises 
 
Remarque: la garantie du fabricant ne s'applique pas si: 

a. Les dommages au produit ont été causés par l'utilisateur lui-même. 
b.Le produit n'a pas été installé, utilisé, réparé ou entretenu conformément aux instructions 

fournies par GO SOLID! 
c. Le produit a été soumis à un stress physique ou électrique anormal, une mauvaise utilisation, 

une négligence ou un accident. 
d. le produit a été ouvert ou modifié de quelque manière que ce soit. 

 


